

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com

Ka Makana Ali'i Hosts Lei Ali'i Concert Series Presented by Council for Native Hawaiian Advancement to Honor Prince Kūhiō

The community is invited to Center Court for a free, three-part concert series this month

KAPOLEI, HI (March 17, 2022) — Ka Makana Ali'i is pleased to host the Lei Ali'i Concert Series presented by the Council for Native Hawaiian Advancement (CNHA) to honor Prince Jonah Kūhiō Kalaniana'ole on Fridays, March 18 and 25.

In celebration of Prince Jonah Kūhiō Kalaniana'ole, CNHA and the community partnership Lei Ali'i will be hosting a free, three-part concert series in Center Court from 6 to 8 p.m. The community is invited to relax and unwind on aloha Fridays with live music, hālau and an emcee. The hālau is based in Kapolei, Nā Lei O Ka 'Iwa Ha'a I Ka Lani, taught by Kumu Hula Tatiana Tseu Fox. Enjoy the sounds of the following local musicians:

- Friday, March 18: Project Kuleana
- Friday, March 25: Nā Waiho'olu'u o ke Ānuenue

"Ka Makana Ali'i is excited to welcome our community to the Center with the Lei Ali'i Concert Series," said Stephanie England, general manager of the Center. "We're grateful for this community partnership that honors Prince Kūhiō, who the name Ka Makana Ali'i pays tribute to. CNHA has been a wonderful partner to our Center, hosting a number of events and activities that make positive impacts in our community."

The name Ka Makana Ali'i pays tribute to Prince Jonah Kūhiō Kalaniana'ole who conceived of the Hawaiian Homes Commission Act allotting hundreds of thousands of acres of government land to Native Hawaiians. This permanent homeland is a perpetual gift and legacy that lives on today. The Ka Makana Ali'i logo features ti leaves, a symbol of good luck in Hawai'i that signifies prosperity. The encircled ti leaves represent the vision of Ka Makana Ali'i as the "Center for

West O'ahu," while the subtle use of hands in making the offering reinforces the meaning of the Center's name, "The Royal Gift."

For more information, visit <u>www.leialii.org</u>.

Visit our website at <u>www.KaMakanaAlii.com</u> for more details about upcoming promotions. For the latest news and updates, follow Ka Makana Ali'i on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram, all with profile name @kamakanaalii. For media inquiries and on-property approval, please contact <u>alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com</u>.

###

About Ka Makana Ali'i

Ka Makana Ali'i offers residents and visitors a family-friendly, mixed-use center in the heart of Hawai'i's fastest growing community. The 750,000-square-foot Macy's-anchored center features more than 100 exciting stores, restaurants, a state-of-the-art Consolidated Theatres and the state's first Hampton Inn & Suites by Hilton located on property. The newest development, The Grove at Ka Makana Ali'i, creates an additional 109,000 square feet of space with lifestyle retailers, eateries and services, such as 24 Hour Fitness, Foodland Farms, Straub Clinic and Urgent Care, and PetSmart. Serving as the premier gathering place in Kapolei, Ka Makana Ali'i fulfills the shopping and dining needs of the ever-expanding community. Its convenient location offers excellent highway access, ample parking and public transportation for shoppers. Through an innovative partnership with Department of Hawaiian Home Lands, Ka Makana Ali'i will financially support programs benefiting Native Hawaiian interests statewide for decades to come. For more information, please visit <u>www.kamakanaalii.com</u>.

About JLL

JLL (NYSE: JLL) is a leading professional services firm that specializes in real estate and investment management. JLL shapes the future of real estate for a better world by using the most advanced technology to create rewarding opportunities, amazing spaces and sustainable real estate solutions for our clients, our people and our communities. JLL is a Fortune 500 company with annual revenue of \$16.6 billion in 2020, operations in over 80 countries and a global workforce more than 95,000 as of September 30, 2021. JLL is the brand name, and a registered trademark, of Jones Lang LaSalle Incorporated. For further information, visit jll.com.

Media Contact:

Alyssa Amasol (808) 539-3437 alyssa.amasol@anthologygroup.com